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By Order of the Vice-Chancellor

The under mentioned candidates are declared to have passed the B.Sc. in Nursing
(Basic) 4th Year Examination, June-2024 (New Curriculum). The results are
published provisionally subject to the approval of the syndicate. University
authority reserves the right to correct or cancel the result if any discrepancy arises.
B.Sc. in Nursing (Basic) 4th Y ear Examination, June-2024 (New Curriculum)
(In Serial order)
Pass
Rajshahi Nursing College, Rajshahi

SL No. Roll No Name of Candidates Remarks/Hon'sin Course
1 202003301005 MST. RAFIA KHATUN
2 202003301022 MST. NAFIZA KHATUN
3 202003301052 SHELINA AKTER BORSHA
4 202003301065 FARIA SULTANA
5 202003301066 SUCHONA AKTER SOMI
6 202003301067 MARGIA SULTANA
7 202003301068 MD. AL AMIN MONDOL
8 202003301069 MD. SAHRIAR HASAN
9 202003301070 A .H. M. NADIM KHAN
10 202003301075 MST. SADIA ISLAM
11 202003301085 SANZIDA AKTER SHATHI
12 202003301086 MST. IDRISA IBNAT ITE
(In Seria order)
Pass

Rangpur Nursing College, Rangpur

SL No. Roll No Name of Candidates Remarks/Hon'sin Course
1 202003303015 NISHAT TAMANNA NISHU
2 202003303035 MUMTARENA SULTANA MONISHA
(In Serial order)
Pass
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B.Sc. in Nursing (Basic) 4th Year Examination, June-2024 (New Curriculum)

SL No.
1

SL No.

SL No.

SL No.

SL No.

Roll No
202003304058

Roll No
202003351001

202003351002
202003351019
202003351021

202003351043

Roll No
202003352011

202003352015
202003352017

202003352057

Roll No
202003353016

202003353023

Roll No
201903354028

202003354004
202003354005

202003354022

Dinajpur Nursing College, Dinajpur
Name of Candidates
MD. TAREQ HOSSAIN
(In Serial order)
Pass

Remarks/Hon'sin Course

TMSS Nursing College, Gokul, Bogura
Name of Candidates Remarks/Hon'sin Course

TAMANNA YEASMIN

MST. RUBINA AKTER
MOST. ZANNATUN FERDUS
MD. GOLAM RABBANI

JOY A DEBI
(In Serial order)
Pass

Prime Nursing College, Rangpur
Name of Candidates

MOST. ASHA BEGUM

Remarks/Hon'sin Course

SUMYA AKTER BITHE
MOST. JANNATUN NAHAR

MST. GASHIA KHATUN
(In Seria order)
Pass

Khwaja Yunus Ali Nursing College, Enayetpur
Name of Candidates Remarks/Hon'sin Course

MAHMUDA AKTER MIM

RAHIMA KHATUN

(In Serial order)
Pass
Dinajpur Care Nursing College, Dinajpur
Name of Candidates Remarks/Hon'sin Course

MISS. FATAMA AKTER
MD. TANVIR HOSSAIN
SUBODH CHANDRA ROY

MST. KHADIJA AKTER

(In Serial order)
Pass
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SL No.
1

2

SL No.

SL No.

SL No.

Roll No
202003356001

202003356002
202003356004

202003356018

Roll No
201903357007

201903357024

Roll No
201903358009

202003358002
202003358004
202003358010
202003358026
202003358041
202003358043

202003358044

Roll No
201903359008

201903359023
201903359025
201903359038
202003359001
202003359005

202003359017

B.Sc. in Nursing (Basic) 4th Year Examination, June-2024 (New Curriculum)

Sakhawat H. Memorial Nursing College, Sirajgan;j
Name of Candidates Remarks/Hon'sin Course

MD. MARUF HASAN
MD. MEHEDI AL MAHMUD
SHIHAN-UL-HAQUE

SUMAYA JAHAN LIKHE
(In Serial order)
Pass
Udayan Nursing College, Raj shahi
Name of Candidates
MST. SULTANA RAZIA

Remarks/Hon'sin Course

MST. TITHY KHATUN

(In Serial order)
Pass

Islami Bank Nursing College, Rajshahi
Name of Candidates Remarks/Hon'sin Course

MD. ISMIL HOSSAIN

MST. JAKIA FERDOUS

MST. ASHA KHATUN

AFIFA KHATUN
SHRABONY AKTER CHOITY
FAHMIDA AKHTER
FARZANA YASMIN NIPA

MS. AFIFA AREFIN
(In Serial order)
Pass

Anowara Nursing College, Dinajpur
Name of Candidates

FAREHA TUSNIME REFA

Remarks/Hon'sin Course

MOST. JESMIN AKTER
SALMAZAHAN SWEETY
PUSPA RANI

AMRITO BEN HASDA
BRISTY RANI

MST. RUBAIYA AKTER
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B.Sc. in Nursing (Basic) 4th Year Examination, June-2024 (New Curriculum)

SL No.
8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19

SL No.

SL No.

SL No.

Roll No
202003359020

202003359022
202003359026
202003359028
202003359031
202003359033
202003359037
202003359039
202003359042
202003359043
202003359044

202003359046

Roll No
201903361004

201903361028
202003361017
202003361028

202003361029

Roll No
202003362002

Roll No
202003363002

202003363004

202003363018

Anowara Nursing College, Dinajpur

Name of Candidates Remarks/Hon'sin Course

MST. KEMY AKTAR
JUTHIKA ROY

MST. FANSI AKTER
SURMA PARVIN
ISRAT JAHAN NUPUR
MONIKA ROY

MST. SWORNA ARFIN
TULSI RANI ROY
MOST. HAFSA MONI
RAIWANA HAQUE SHATHI
SAMPI RANI ROY

MIST. KHAIRUN AKTER
(In Seria order)
Pass

Rajshahi Diabetic Association Nursing College
Name of Candidates Remarks/Hon'sin Course

MST. SAMSUN NAHAR

MST. RAWSHAN ARA KHATUN
MD. MINHAJUL ISLAM
SABRINA SULTANA MONIRA

MD. SHAKIL ISLAM
(In Seria order)
Pass

Mirza Nursing College, Rajshahi
Name of Candidates

WAHIDUL HAQUE NISAN

(In Seria order)
Pass

Remarks/Hon'sin Course

Khulna Mamota Nursing College, Khulha
Name of Candidates Remarks/Hon'sin Course

MD. SAIFUL ISLAM
JBON KUMAR GHOSH

HAZERA AKTER
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No. Appear ed

81

B.Sc. in Nursing (Basic) 4th Year Examination, June-2024 (New Curriculum)

Statistics of Result
No. Passed Per centage of Pass

72 88.89

Referred/Failed/Expelled

The under mentioned candidates are referred in B.Sc. in Nursing (Basic) 4th Y ear Examination, June-2024
(New Curriculum) and arerequired to appear at next examination in the course / courses noted against
their names and the rolls. The results are published provisionally subject to the approval of the syndicate.
University authority reserves the right to correct or cancel the result if any discrepency aries.

Roll No

202003351046

Roll No

201903356033
202003356003
202003356012

Roll No

201903357011
201903357032
202003357049

Roll No

202003358042

Roll No

201903361001

(In Seria order)
Referred/Failed/Expelled

TMSS Nursing College, Gokul, Bogura

Name of Candidates Course/Cour ses

Referred/Failed/Expelled

MST. JERIN TASLIM Research in Nursing

(In Serial order)
Referred/Failed/Expelled

Sakhawat H. Memorial Nursing College, Sirajgan;

Name of Candidates Course/Cour ses
Referred/Failed/Expelled

Midwifery (Paper 1)
Nursing Education (Paper )
Midwifery (Paper I), Research in Nursing

MOST. SRABONI KHATUN
MD. SURUJMIAH
MST. SADIA PARVEN NODI
(In Serial order)

Referred/Failed/Expelled

Udayan Nursing College, Rajshahi

Name of Candidates Course/Cour ses

Referred/Failed/Expelled
Research in Nursing
Research in Nursing
Research in Nursing

YEFA KHATUN
MST. JANNATUL FERDOUS
MOST. SHAPLA KHATUN
(In Serial order)

Referred/Failed/Expelled

Islami Bank Nursing College, Raj shahi

Name of Candidates Course/Cour ses

Referred/Failed/Expelled

MST. AMENA AKTAR Research in Nursing
(In Serial order)
Referred/Failed/Expelled
Rajshahi Diabetic Association Nursing College

Name of Candidates Course/Cour ses
Referred/Failed/Expelled

Research in Nursing

MST. NAZMA KHATUN
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B.Sc. in Nursing (Basic) 4th Year Examination, June-2024 (New Curriculum)

Administrative Building Controller of Examinations
Rajshahi Medical University Rajshahi Medical University
Memo No. RMU/B.Sc in Nursing (Basic)/111(Part-01)/2018/3126 Date: 08-12-2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to (Not based on seniority):-

1.

Dean, Faculty of Nursing, Rajshahi Medical University, Rajshahi.

2. Principal, Rajshahi Nursing College, Rajshahi / Rangpur Nursing College, Rangpur / Dinajpur Nursing College,

B
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Dinajpur / TMSS Nursing College, Gokul, Bogura/ Prime Nursing College, Rangpur / Khwaja Y unus Ali Nursing
College, Enayetpur / Dingjpur Care Nursing College / Rangpur Community Nursing College, Rangpur / Sakhawat H.
Memoria Nursing College, Sirajganj / Udayan Nursing College, Rgjshahi / Islami Bank Nursing College, Rajshahi /
Anowara Nursing College, Dinajpur / Rajshahi Diabetic Association Nursing College / Mirza Nursing College,
Rajshahi / Khulna Mamota Nursing College, Khulna.

Registrar/Inspector of Colleges, Rajshahi Medical University.

Registrar, Bangladesh Nursing and Midwifery Council, 203 - Shahid Syed Nazrul Islam Sharani (86, Bijoy Nagar),
Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh.

Chairman, B.Sc. in Nursing (Basic) 4th Year Examination - Committee.

Administrator, Computer Center, RMU (With a request to circulate by internet).

Deputy/Assistant/Section Officer, RMU (With a request to present in the next meeting of the syndicate).

Deputy Registrar/ Assistant Registrar/ Section Officer, (Academic Section), RMU.

Deputy Controller/Assistant Controller / Section Officer, office of the controller of Examinations
(Bills/Record/Certificates), RMU.

10. PSto V.C, RMU.

11. Public relation officer, RMU.

12. Notice Board, Rajshahi Medical University.
L3 e

Controller of Examinations
Rajshahi Medical University
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