### **RAJSHAHI MEDICAL UNIVERSITY**



By Order of the Vice-Chancellor

The under mentioned candidates are declared to have passed the B.Sc. in Nursing (Basic) 4th Year Examination, June-2024 (New Curriculum). The results are published provisionally subject to the approval of the syndicate. University authority reserves the right to correct or cancel the result if any discrepancy arises.

B.Sc. in Nursing (Basic) 4th Year Examination, June-2024 (New Curriculum)

(In Serial order)

Pass

		Rajshahi Nursing College, Ra	ijshahi
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	<b>Remarks / Hon's in Course</b>
1	202003301005	MST. RAFIA KHATUN	
2	202003301022	MST. NAFIZA KHATUN	
3	202003301052	SHELINA AKTER BORSHA	
4	202003301065	FARIA SULTANA	
5	202003301066	SUCHONA AKTER SOMI	
6	202003301067	MARGIA SULTANA	
7	202003301068	MD. AL AMIN MONDOL	
8	202003301069	MD. SAHRIAR HASAN	
9	202003301070	A .H. M. NADIM KHAN	
10	202003301075	MST. SADIA ISLAM	
11	202003301085	SANZIDA AKTER SHATHI	
12	202003301086	MST. IDRISA IBNAT ITE	

(In Serial order)

Pass

	Rangpur Nursing College, Rangpur		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	<b>Remarks / Hon's in Course</b>
1	202003303015	NISHAT TAMANNA NISHU	
2	202003303035	MUMTARENA SULTANA MONISHA	

(In Serial order)

2123NAUS

	Dinajpur Nursing College, Dinajpur		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	<b>Remarks / Hon's in Course</b>
1	202003304058	MD. TAREQ HOSSAIN	

(In Serial order)

Pass

TMSS Nursing College, Gokul, Bogura	TMSS
-------------------------------------	------

			8
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	<b>Remarks / Hon's in Course</b>
1	202003351001	TAMANNA YEASMIN	
2	202003351002	MST. RUBINA AKTER	
3	202003351019	MOST. ZANNATUN FERDUS	
4	202003351021	MD. GOLAM RABBANI	
5	202003351043	JOYA DEBI	

(In Serial order)

#### Pass

		Prime Nursing College, Rangpur	
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	<b>Remarks / Hon's in Course</b>
1	202003352011	MOST. ASHA BEGUM	
2	202003352015	SUMYA AKTER BITHE	
3	202003352017	MOST. JANNATUN NAHAR	
4	202003352057	MST. GASHIA KHATUN	

(In Serial order)

#### Pass

	Khwaja Yunus Ali Nursing College, Enayetpur		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	<b>Remarks / Hon's in Course</b>
1	202003353016	MAHMUDA AKTER MIM	
2	202003353023	RAHIMA KHATUN	

(In Serial order)

Pass

		Dinajpur Care Nursing College, Din	ajpur
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	<b>Remarks / Hon's in Course</b>
1	201903354028	MISS. FATAMA AKTER	
2	202003354004	MD. TANVIR HOSSAIN	
3	202003354005	SUBODH CHANDRA ROY	
4	202003354022	MST. KHADIJA AKTER	

(In Serial order)

2185Kurs

	Sakhawat H. Memorial Nursing College, Sirajganj		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	<b>Remarks / Hon's in Course</b>
1	202003356001	MD. MARUF HASAN	
2	202003356002	MD. MEHEDI AL MAHMUD	
3	202003356004	SHIHAN-UL-HAQUE	
4	202003356018	SUMAYA JAHAN LIKHE	

(In Serial order)

Pass

	Udayan Nursing College, Rajshahi		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	<b>Remarks / Hon's in Course</b>
1	201903357007	MST. SULTANA RAZIA	
2	201903357024	MST. TITHY KHATUN	

(In Serial order)

Pass

		Islami Bank Nursing College, F	Rajshahi
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	<b>Remarks / Hon's in Course</b>
1	201903358009	MD. ISMIL HOSSAIN	
2	202003358002	MST. JAKIA FERDOUS	
3	202003358004	MST. ASHA KHATUN	
4	202003358010	AFIFA KHATUN	
5	202003358026	SHRABONY AKTER CHOITY	
6	202003358041	FAHMIDA AKHTER	
7	202003358043	FARZANA YASMIN NIPA	
8	202003358044	MS. AFIFA AREFIN	

(In Serial order)

SL No.	Anowara Nursing College, Dinajpur		
	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks / Hon's in Course
1	201903359008	FAREHA TUSNIME REFA	
2	201903359023	MOST. JESMIN AKTER	
3	201903359025	SALMAZAHAN SWEETY	
4	201903359038	PUSPA RANI	
5	202003359001	AMRITO BEN HASDA	
6	202003359005	BRISTY RANI	
7	202003359017	MST. RUBAIYA AKTER	

- SIBSKUS

SL No.	Anowara Nursing College, Dinajpur		
	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks / Hon's in Course
8	202003359020	MST. KEMY AKTAR	
9	202003359022	JUTHIKA ROY	
10	202003359026	MST. FANSI AKTER	
11	202003359028	SURMA PARVIN	
12	202003359031	ISRAT JAHAN NUPUR	
13	202003359033	MONIKA ROY	
14	202003359037	MST. SWORNA ARFIN	
15	202003359039	TULSI RANI ROY	
16	202003359042	MOST. HAFSA MONI	
17	202003359043	RAJWANA HAQUE SHATHI	
18	202003359044	SAMPI RANI ROY	
19	202003359046	MIST. KHAIRUN AKTER	

(In Serial order)

Pass

	Rajshahi Diabetic Association Nursing College			
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	<b>Remarks / Hon's in Course</b>	
1	201903361004	MST. SAMSUN NAHAR		
2	201903361028	MST. RAWSHAN ARA KHATUN		
3	202003361017	MD. MINHAJUL ISLAM		
4	202003361028	SABRINA SULTANA MONIRA		
5	202003361029	MD. SHAKIL ISLAM		

(In Serial order)

Pass

	Mirza Nursing College, Rajshahi		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	<b>Remarks / Hon's in Course</b>
1	202003362002	WAHIDUL HAQUE NISAN	

(In Serial order)

	Khulna Mamota Nursing College, Khulna			
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	<b>Remarks / Hon's in Course</b>	
1	202003363002	MD. SAIFUL ISLAM		
2	202003363004	JIBON KUMAR GHOSH		
3	202003363018	HAZERA AKTER		

- SUBSKARS

Statistics of Result		
No. Appeared	No. Passed	Percentage of Pass
81	72	88.89

### **Referred/Failed/Expelled**

The under mentioned candidates are referred in B.Sc. in Nursing (Basic) 4th Year Examination, June-2024 (New Curriculum) and are required to appear at next examination in the course / courses noted against their names and the rolls. The results are published provisionally subject to the approval of the syndicate. University authority reserves the right to correct or cancel the result if any discrepency aries.

#### (In Serial order)

#### **Referred/Failed/Expelled**

	TMSS Nursing College, Gokul, Bogura		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled
1	202003351046	MST. JERIN TASLIM	Research in Nursing

(In Serial order)

#### **Referred/Failed/Expelled**

	Sakhawat H. Memorial Nursing College, Sirajganj		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled
1	201903356033	MOST. SRABONI KHATUN	Midwifery (Paper I)
2	202003356003	MD. SURUJ MIAH	Nursing Education (Paper I)
3	202003356012	MST. SADIA PARVEN NODI	Midwifery (Paper I), Research in Nursing

(In Serial order)

#### **Referred/Failed/Expelled**

	Udayan Nursing College, Rajshahi		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled
1	201903357011	YEFA KHATUN	Research in Nursing
2	201903357032	MST. JANNATUL FERDOUS	Research in Nursing
3	202003357049	MOST. SHAPLA KHATUN	Research in Nursing

(In Serial order)

#### **Referred/Failed/Expelled**

	Islami Bank Nursing College, Rajshahi		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled
1	202003358042	MST. AMENA AKTAR	Research in Nursing

(In Serial order)

#### **Referred/Failed/Expelled**

	Rajshahi Diabetic Association Nursing College		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled
1	201903361001	MST. NAZMA KHATUN	Research in Nursing

2155 Server

- SIRSKADS

Rajshahi Medical University

Controller of Examinations

Administrative Building Rajshahi Medical University

Memo No. RMU/B.Sc in Nursing (Basic)/111(Part-01)/2018/3126

Date: 08-12-2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to (Not based on seniority):-

- 1. Dean, Faculty of Nursing, Rajshahi Medical University, Rajshahi.
- Principal, Rajshahi Nursing College, Rajshahi / Rangpur Nursing College, Rangpur / Dinajpur Nursing College, Dinajpur / TMSS Nursing College, Gokul, Bogura / Prime Nursing College, Rangpur / Khwaja Yunus Ali Nursing College, Enayetpur / Dinajpur Care Nursing College / Rangpur Community Nursing College, Rangpur / Sakhawat H. Memorial Nursing College, Sirajganj / Udayan Nursing College, Rajshahi / Islami Bank Nursing College, Rajshahi / Anowara Nursing College, Dinajpur / Rajshahi Diabetic Association Nursing College / Mirza Nursing College, Rajshahi / Khulna Mamota Nursing College, Khulna.
- 3. Registrar/Inspector of Colleges, Rajshahi Medical University.
- 4. Registrar, Bangladesh Nursing and Midwifery Council, 203 Shahid Syed Nazrul Islam Sharani (86, Bijoy Nagar), Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh.
- 5. Chairman, B.Sc. in Nursing (Basic) 4th Year Examination Committee.
- 6. Administrator, Computer Center, RMU (With a request to circulate by internet).
- 7. Deputy/Assistant/Section Officer, RMU (With a request to present in the next meeting of the syndicate).
- 8. Deputy Registrar/ Assistant Registrar/ Section Officer, (Academic Section), RMU.
- 9. Deputy Controller/Assistant Controller / Section Officer, office of the controller of Examinations (Bills/Record/Certificates), RMU.
- 10. PS to V.C, RMU.
- 11. Public relation officer, RMU.
- 12. Notice Board, Rajshahi Medical University.
- 13. .....

STP 2N

Controller of Examinations Rajshahi Medical University